You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2,086
Fieldwork: Wednesday 4th to Monday 9th May 2011

Gender Age Social Grade ONSurban Ethnicity
Total Male | Female | 1824 25-44 45-64 65+ ABC1 Urban | TOWnaNd [ White | Any other white | Black or
C2DE Fringe British background minority
ethnic
q10h. I am proud of how Britain treats gay people :
To what extent do you agree or disagree that ...
Base 2086 999 1087 253 694 848 290 1353 713 1613 239 202 1817 65 201
Strongly agree 171 78 93 29 60 63 19 109 60 145 11 11 133 4 31
8% 8% 9% 12% 9% 7% % 8% 8% 9% 4% 5% 7% 7% 16%
Tend to agree 823 353 471 130 297 313 84 552 260 647 93 73 741 21 61
39% 35% 43% 51% 43% 37% 29% 41% 36% 40% 39% 36% 41% 33% 30%
Neither agree nor disagree 819 408 411 56 255 363 145 509 304 612 106 89 718 21 80
39% 41% 38% 22% 37% 43% 50% 38% 43% 38% 45% 44% 40% 32% 40%
Tend to disagree 188 102 86 29 61 70 28 133 55 145 15 23 156 12 20
9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 6% 11% 9% 19% 10%
Strongly disagree 84 58 26 9 21 39 14 50 34 65 14 5 70 6 9
4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 9% 4%
Net: Agree 995 430 564 159 357 376 103 662 320 792 104 84 874 25 93
48% 43% 52% 63% 51% 44% 35% 49% 45% 49% 44% 42% 48% 39% 46%
Net: Disagree 272 160 112 38 82 109 42 183 89 209 28 28 225 18 29
13% 16% 10% 15% 12% 13% 15% 14% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 28% 14%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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Working status Organisation
8 ; . . Charity
Total Working Full Time Retired Unemployed Not working Private sector firm Public Ivoluntary Other Have never
student Self-employed or company sector worked
sector
q10h. I am proud of how Britain treats gay people :
To what extent do you agree or disagree that ...
Base 2086 1416 67 423 37 117 203 960 642 75 131 75
Strongly agree 171 121 6 32 2 8 16 89 44 6 11 6
8% 9% 8% 8% 7% % 8% 9% % 8% 8% 8%
Tend to agree 823 585 42 138 13 38 71 379 256 36 45 36
39% 41% 63% 33% 34% 33% 35% 40% 40% 48% 34% 48%
Neither agree nor disagree 819 545 10 179 15 55 89 376 251 23 57 24
39% 38% 15% 42% 40% 47% 44% 39% 39% 30% 44% 32%
Tend to disagree 188 118 9 46 3 12 18 84 61 9 11 4
9% 8% 13% 11% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 11% 9% 6%
Strongly disagree 84 47 1 28 4 3 8 30 30 2 7 5
4% 3% 1% 7% 12% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 7%
Net: Agree 995 707 48 171 15 47 88 469 300 42 55 41
48% 50% 71% 40% 41% 40% 43% 49% 47% 56% 42% 55%
Net: Disagree 272 165 10 73 7 15 26 115 91 11 19 10
13% 12% 14% 17% 20% 13% 13% 12% 14% 15% 14% 13%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Pl
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q10h. I am proud of how Britain treats gay people :
To what extent do you agree or disagree that ...

Base
Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Pl

Profession Profession
Professional or higher Manager Foreman or Skilled | Semi-Skilled or
- . or Senior . Sales or ) ) Have never
Total technical work - requires . Clerical . Supervisor of| Manual Unskilled Other
e Administra Services worked
degree-level qualifications tor Other Work Manual Work
Workers
2086 428 314 423 233 62 149 199 210 68
171 36 25 27 32 5 15 15 10 6
8% 8% 8% 6% 14% 9% 10% % 5% 8%
823 165 115 194 100 15 52 75 72 35
39% 39% 37% 46% 43% 25% 35% 38% 34% 51%
819 172 127 158 71 31 67 79 95 20
39% 40% 40% 37% 30% 50% 45% 40% 45% 29%
188 38 33 31 20 6 12 22 21 4
9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 8% 11% 10% 6%
84 17 15 13 9 4 4 8 11 4
4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 2% 4% 5% 5%
995 201 139 222 133 21 67 90 83 41
48% 47% 44% 52% 57% 33% 45% 45% 39% 59%
272 55 48 43 30 10 16 30 32 8
13% 13% 15% 10% 13% 16% 11% 15% 15% 12%
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Religion
CE?]ng;rlz:c;)/f Roman Presbyterian/ Islam Prefer not to
Total None Anglican/ Catholic Church of Methodist Baptist Jewish Hindu Muslim Sikh Buddhist Other say
) Scotland
Episcopal
q10h. I am proud of how Britain treats gay people :
To what extent do you agree or disagree that ...
Base 2086 368 616 149 82 49 34 16 18 47 18 11 86 4
Strongly agree 171 29 50 11 2 2 1 2 2 7 3 1 10 -
8% 8% 8% % 3% 4% 4% 12% 9% 14% 18% 6% 12% -
Tend to agree 823 158 236 56 29 17 11 5 6 15 6 4 26 3
39% 43% 38% 38% 36% 35% 33% 33% 33% 33% 32% 41% 31% 2%
Neither agree nor disagree 819 131 257 64 35 20 17 5 10 16 6 5 43 1
39% 36% 42% 43% 43% 41% 50% 32% 54% 34% 35% 47% 49% 28%
Tend to disagree 188 34 46 14 8 5 3 4 - 4 3 - 4 -
9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9% 23% - 9% 15% - 5% -
Strongly disagree 84 16 26 4 7 4 1 - 1 5 - 1 3 -
4% 4% 4% 3% 9% 9% 4% - 5% 10% - 6% 3% -
Net: Agree 995 187 287 66 31 19 12 7 8 22 9 5 37 3
48% 51% 47% 45% 38% 39% 37% 46% 42% 47% 50% 47% 43% 2%
Net: Disagree 272 50 72 18 15 10 4 4 1 9 3 1 7 -
13% 14% 12% 12% 19% 19% 13% 23% 5% 19% 15% 6% 8% -

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Pl
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GOR Country
North Yorkshire West East of
Total North East West and the . Midlands England London South East South Wales Scotland England Wales Scotland
East Midland West
Humber
q10h. I am proud of how Britain treats gay people :
To what extent do you agree or disagree that ...

Base 2086 92 246 186 157 192 200 245 294 187 106 182 1798 106 182

Strongly agree 171 7 23 21 8 12 17 31 29 10 6 7 158 6 7

8% 7% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 13% 10% 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 4%

Tend to agree 823 44 98 71 70 78 75 101 119 67 38 63 723 38 63
39% 48% 40% 38% 44% 41% 37% 41% 40% 36% 35% 34% 40% 35% 34%

Neither agree nor disagree 819 35 103 64 57 78 84 80 114 81 46 78 696 46 78
39% 38% 42% 35% 36% 41% 42% 33% 39% 44% 43% 43% 39% 43% 43%

Tend to disagree 188 4 15 22 16 13 18 23 23 18 13 23 152 13 23
9% 5% 6% 12% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8% 10% 12% 13% 8% 12% 13%

Strongly disagree 84 2 7 7 6 11 6 10 10 10 4 11 69 4 11

4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6%

Net: Agree 995 51 121 92 78 90 92 133 147 77 44 70 881 44 70
48% 55% 49% 50% 50% 47% 46% 54% 50% 41% 41% 38% 49% 41% 38%

Net: Disagree 272 7 22 29 22 23 24 33 33 29 17 34 221 17 34
13% 7% 9% 16% 14% 12% 12% 13% 11% 15% 16% 19% 12% 16% 19%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Pl



